

No. 22-388

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RODNEY KEISTER,
Petitioner,

v.

STUART BELL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
PRESIDENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA,
ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

**Brief *Amicus Curiae* of the
FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW
in Support of Petitioner**

John A. Eidsmoe <i>Counsel of Record</i>	John J. Park, Jr. P.O. Box 3073
Roy S. Moore	Gainesville, GA 30503
Talmadge Butts	(678) 608-1920
Katrinnah Harding	jackparklaw@gmail.com
FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW	
One Dexter Avenue	
Montgomery, AL 36104	
(334) 262-1245	
eidsmoeja@juno.com	
November 18, 2022	Counsel for <i>Amicus Curiae</i>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The sidewalk is a traditional public forum	3
II. The University lacks authority to impose limited forum restrictions on this street and sidewalk.....	7
III. The Facility and Grounds Use Policy is void for vagueness.....	9
IV. Free speech on The University of Alabama campus is protected by Alabama state law	15
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	15
<i>Healy v. James</i> , 408 U.S. 169 (1972)	5
<i>Jordan v. DeGeorge</i> , 341 U.S. 223 (1951)	9
<i>Kolender v. Lawson</i> , 461 U.S. 352 (1983)	9
<i>McCullen v. Coakley</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2518 (2014)	6
<i>Musser v. Utah</i> , 333 U.S. 95 (1948)	9
<i>New York Times Co. v. United States</i> , 403 U.S. 713 (1971)	14
<i>Shelton v. Tucker</i> , 364 U.S. 479 (1960)	4-5
<i>Sweezy v. New Hampshire</i> , 354 U.S. 234 (1957)	5
<i>Thornhill v. Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940)	9

<i>Tilton v. Richardson</i> , 403 U.S. 672 (1971)	5
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Comty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 383 U.S. 503 (1969)	4-5
<i>United States v. Kokinda</i> , 473 U.S. 720 (1990)	12
<i>Watchtower Bible & Tract Soc’y of N.Y. Inc. v. Vill. of Stratton</i> , 536 U.S. 150 (2002)	14
<i>Winters v. New York</i> , 333 U.S. 507 (1948)	9
Constitutions	
U.S. Const. <i>amend.</i> I	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. <i>amend.</i> XIV	9
Statutes	
Ala. Code § 16-68-3 (2020)	12, 15-16
Other Authorities	
Faculty Senate of The University of Alabama, <i>Resolution in Defense of Academic Freedom</i> (Dec. 16, 2021), https://facultysenate.ua.edu/resolutio n-in-defense-of-academic-freedom- announcement/	6

University of Alabama, *Faculty Handbook* (Oct. 13, 2020), <https://secure2.compliancebridge.com/uat/public/getdocUA.php?file=54>..... 6
